RALEC
旺詮
LR-A Series Metal Alloy 0mΩ(JUMPER)
Resistor Product Specification
(Automotive Grade)
Document No. IE-SP-096
Released Date 2019/11/15
Page No. 1

1.2 This product is for automotive electronic application.
1.3 AEC-Q200 qualified available, grade 1.
2 Explanation Of Part Numbers:
       LR    -       A       1206    -   2          2         R000         J          4
Type Application
Size
(inch)
Number of
Terminals
Rated
Power
Nominal
Resistance
Resistance
Tolerance
Packaging
Metal Alloy Low
resistance
resistor
A：Automotive
Grade
0805
1206
2512
2 : 2 terminals
C = 0.5 W
1 = 1 W
2 = 2 W
3 = 3 W
R000 =
Below 0.20 mΩ
J = ±5%
4 = 4,000pcs
5 = 5,000pcs
3 Product Specifications:
Type
Number of
Terminals
Rated Power
at 70℃
Max Loading
Current
Resistance
(mΩ)
Operating Temperature
Range
0805 2 0.5 W 50.0 A  < 0.20 -55~+150°C
1206 2 1 W 70.7 A  < 0.20 -55~+150°C
2512 2 2 W 100.0 A  < 0.20 -55~+150°C
2512 2 3 W 122.5 A < 0.20 -55~+150°C
3.1 Power Derating Curve: Operating Temperature Range: - 55 ~+150 ℃
For resistors operated in ambient temperatures 70°C, power rating must be derated in
accordance with the curve below:
100
80
60
40
20
0
20 40 60 80 100 120
150
70
140 160-55
R
a